08-15-2002 Form P7 7-1595 **RECORDATION FOI MENT OF COMMERCE** (Rev. 03/J1) and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102190928 To the Honorable Comples to Patetts and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying part TINANCE SECTION 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Conexant Systems, Inc. Name: Washington Sub, Inc. 8.12.02 FFICE Internal Address: Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No P G Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road Merger Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name State: CA Zip: 92660-3095 City: Newport Beach Other ____ Execution Date: June 25, 2002 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is: ___ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/032,848; 10/114,182; 10/178,406 (See Attached IP Schedule A) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |3| concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Shane H. Hunter, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 Internal Address: Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky Enclosed and Popeo, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Financial Center 8. Deposit account number: State: MA Zip: 02111 City: Boston (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 12, 2002 Shane H, Hunter, Esq. Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 120.00 DP

08/14/2002 BBYRNE 00000154 10032848

01 FC:581

TRA 1699405v1

PATENT REEL: 013180 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS, PATENTS, PATENT APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with an office at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660-3095, owns or has rights to certain inventions, patents, patent applications and trademarks identified in the attached Schedule entitled "IP SCHEDULE A";

WHEREAS, WASHINGTON SUB, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with an office at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660-3095, wishes to acquire full rights and ownership of said inventions, patents, patent applications and trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignee's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patents, patent applications and trademarks listed on the attached Schedule identified as "IP SCHEDULE A", including all corresponding applications such as continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and foreign counterparts thereof, along with the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in the aforementioned, in the United States and every foreign country, including all rights to profits and damages by reason of past infringement by any party or parties, with the right to sue and collect same for Assignee's, and Assignee's successors and assigns own use and benefit.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor appoints Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as its attorney-in-fact to act in Assignor's name and place to execute, deliver and record any document or instrument of assignment or conveyance necessary to perfect, grant, and confirm the rights granted herein, and Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make application, prosecute, receive and enforce in its own behalf and name the inventions, patents, patent applications and trademarks of "IP SCHEDULE A" in the United States and all foreign countries and to claim priority therefrom under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or any other international arrangement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by one of its officers on the date shown below.

i

CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.	WASHINGTON-SUB, INC.
By Dennis O'Reilly	By Balakrishdan S. Iyer
Name	Name
General Counsel & Secretary Title	Title
Date: June 25, 2002	

PATENT

REEL: 013180 FRAME: 0083

IP SCHEDULE A (6/7/02)

STATUS APPINO FILE DATE US Pending Patent Applications filed with USPTO CASE NO TITLE

ACTIVE US PATENTS/APPLICATIONS & DISCLOSURES

[01-Nov-2001]
10,032,848
Pending
00CXT0526W Fast-Acquisition Phase-Locked Loop Pending 10,032,848 01-Nov-2001

-13-

IP SCHEDULE A

PATENT REEL: 013180 FRAME: 0084

Innovation Disclosures

Innovation Disclosures Assigned to Outside Counsel in Progress

00CXT0841W Integrated on Chip VCO Calibration Algorithm to Extend VCO Tuning ho/114,182 WCD Assigned Range OrCXT0002V/Monitor the Varactor Capacitance of the Process Thru Process Control Monitor Control Monitor			
Control Monitor Monitor Control Monitor	DCC OSTITUTE COMPRESS		
Hange Control Monitor Control Monitor Tange Control Monitor Control Monitor Tange Control Monitor Tange Control Monitor Tange Tange		O Q	00/
Range Control Monitor Control Monitor		10/114,182 W	10/178,406 V
		0841Wintegrated on Chip VCO Calibration Algorithm to Extend VCO Tuning Range	

K. B

IP SCHEDULE A

-25-